PLEASE NOTE: The Office of the Revisor of Statutes *cannot* perform research, provide legal advice, or interpret Maine law. For legal assistance, please contact a qualified attorney.

Resolve

123rd Legislature

Second Regular Session

Chapter 217 H.P. 1410 - L.D. 2026

Resolve, To Reimburse School Administrative District No. 11 for the State Share of Retirement Contributions Paid in Error

Sec. 1 Reimbursement to School Administrative District No. 11 for retirement contributions paid in error. Resolved: That, notwithstanding any other provision of law, the Governor must include in the biennial budget bill for the 2010-2011 biennial budget funding in the amount of \$90,788 for the reimbursement to School Administrative District No. 11 for the State's share of retirement contributions paid by the school district in error to be offset by a reduction in the fiscal year 2009-10 appropriation for teacher retirement.